



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1611 OF 2026

[Khandare Mithun Shrikrushna and others Vs. Union of India and another]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Anand Nagle, holding for Shri A.R. Bansod, Counsel for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Shri Anand Nagle, Advocate, holding for Shri A.R. Bansod, learned counsel for the petitioners, undertakes to supply the second set of the petition within a period of three days from today.
2. Since the learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed, list this matter on 9th March, 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)