



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1611/2026

Kahndare Mithun Shrikrushna and others

Vs.

Union of India, thr. Its Secretary, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 09.03.2026

1. None appeared for the petitioner.
2. List the present writ petition on 16.03.2026 for dismissal.

R.S. Sahare

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)