



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1611/2026

Khandare Mithun Shrikrushna and others

Vs.

Union of India, thr. Its Secretary, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.S. Nishanrao, Advocate for petitioner
Shri Kartik Shukul, DSGI for respondents

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 15.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for petitioners is directed to supply the copy of the present writ petition along with copy of application to the learned DSGI for respondents.
2. List the present writ petition on 22.04.2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)